
5 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2441 

TarifF Notice No. 1984/136-Application for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

Appn. 
No. 

C1059 

C1060 
Cl061 

C1063 
C1064 
C1066 
C1070 
C1065 
Cl071 

C1072 
C1073 
C1074 
C1075 
C1076 
C1077 
C1082 
C1086 

C1088 
C1090 
C1092 
C1093 

C1095 
C1096 

C1098 
CIIOO 
Cl003 
C1104 
Cll09 

C11 l 1 
Cl Ill 
Cll09 

C1110 
Cll08 

Cll !4 
C1115 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

38.11.031 
38.19.079 
39.01.211 
39.01.211 
39.01.211 
39.02.205 

39.02.211 
39.02.211 
39.02.241 
39.02.241 
39.02.271 
39.02.291 
40.09.001 
76.06.000 

82.06.009 
84.10.029 
84.22.009 
84.24.051 

84.40.011 
84.56.009 

84.61.021 
84.65.009 
85.12.011 
85.14.039 
90.09.001 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.26.011 

97.07.009 
97.07.009 

Goods 

Kleenzall, when declared by an importer that it will be used as a 
laboratory apparatus cleanser only 
Rhenodiv KS, a non-foaming separating agent 
Phenodiv Z, a setting agent for the prevention ofundersirable tackiness 
of sheets of raw rubber and uncured compounds 
Bayleton 25 WP 
Erkantol AS, a wetting agent used in textile dyeing 
Bayderm bottom 50UD, a polyurethane dispersion 
Statexan HA, an aqueous solution of sulphuric acid ester 
Sunkem 3137, for use in making ink 
Bayblend TM4MN, used in making automotive and electrical 
components 
Eurderm bottom 55A, aqueous solution of poly-acrylic resin 
Levalin TM special, synthetic thickening agent for dyeing fabrics 
Mylex X LPPE monofilament, 1 mm to 3 mm 
Mypren PP polypropylene monofilament, I mm to 3 mm 
PTFE hose, fabric or stainless steel braided 
Open cell PVC weldable foam 
Gates code 77B paint spray hose (fluid) 
Hollow mast blanks of aluminium (extrusion numbers 19, 32, 45) not 
worked after extrusion) 
Window knives, peculiar to use on envelope making machines 
Marino centrifugal pumps 
Stands for drills 
Disc's, when declared by an importer that they will be sold only to a 
manufacturer for use by him in making harrows, (not being harrows 
designed for use solely with garden tractors) 
Kanneglesser shirt folding table, model L.T. 5/P 
Alpine multiplex laboratory zigzag classifier used in preparatory sepa
ration, fractioning grain size analysis 
FA-400 casing valve 
Rotary unions 
Ego cast disc elements 
Metrotech 200L water leak detector 
Sand slide and filmstrip projectors, when imported: 
(!) by a school, college or university for use by that school, college or 
university and not for resale; or 
(2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale 
only to schools, colleges, or universities that they will remain the prop
erty of the school, college or university and will not be sold or other
wise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise payable under 
the Customs Tariff 
Deadweight gauges 
Dewpoint testers 
Thermostats, bellows type, peculair to use with petrol, diesel and gas 
fuel engines 
Westfalia flow constrictor 
Sprague high pressure (172.4 kPa) gas meters, positive displacement 
type, models 400, 675 and 1000) 
Hooks or jigs for squid fishing 
SNK brand squid jigs 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* Free* 

Free• Free* 
Free• Free• 

Free• Free* 
Free• Free 
Free• 
Free• 
Free• 
Free• Free 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 
Free• 
Free• 
Free* Free• 
Free• 
Free* Free• 

Free• Free 
Free• Free• 
Free• Free• 
Free• Free• 

Free• Free 
Free• Free• 

Free• 
Free* Free• 
Free* Free• 
Free• Free• 
Free• Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free* Free 

Free• Free• 
Free* Free* 

•or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 
15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

99 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
15 
10 
31 

99 

99 
99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 26 July 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 5th day of July 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Energy, New Zealand Electricity Division-Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of $20,000 or More 

Name of Work 

Construction of Lake Waitaki, Memorial Lookout 

Successful Tenderer 

R. E. Piercy 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$36,990.00 

K. D. McCOOL, General Manager. 


