THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/136—Application for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN	C1059	34.02.000	Kleenzall, when declared by an importer that it will be used as a laboratory apparatus cleanser only	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C1060	34.02.000	Rhenodiv KS, a non-foaming separating agent	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C1061	34.02.000	Phenodiv Z, a setting agent for the prevention of undersirable tackiness of sheets of raw rubber and uncured compounds	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C1063	38.11.031	Bayleton 25 WP	Free*	Free*	15
DN .	C1064	38.19.079	Erkantol AS, a wetting agent used in textile dyeing	Free*	Free	1:
DN	C1066	39.01.211	Bayderm bottom 50UD, a polyurethane dispersion	Free*		
DN	C1070	39.01.211	Statexan HA, an aqueous solution of sulphuric acid ester	Free*		
DN	C1065	39.01.211	Sunkem 3137, for use in making ink	Free*		
DN	C1071	39.02.205	Bayblend TM4MN, used in making automotive and electrical components	Free*	Free	1:
DN	C1072	39.02.211	Eurderm bottom 55A, aqueous solution of poly-acrylic resin	Free*		
DN	C1073	39.02.211	Levalin TM special, synthetic thickening agent for dyeing fabrics	Free*		
DN	C1074	39.02.241	Mylex X LPPE monofilament, 1 mm to 3 mm	Free*		
DN	C1075	39.02.241	Mypren PP polypropylene monofilament, 1 mm to 3 mm	Free*		
DN	C1076	39.02.271	PTFE hose, fabric or stainless steel braided	Free*		
DN	C1077	39.02.291	Open cell PVC weldable foam	Free*	Free*	1.
DN	C1082	40.09.001	Gates code 77B paint spray hose (fluid)	Free*		
DN	C1086	76.06.000	Hollow mast blanks of aluminium (extrusion numbers 19, 32, 45) not worked after extrusion)	Free*	Free*	1:
DN	C1088	82.06.009	Window knives, peculiar to use on envelope making machines	Free*	Free	9
DN	C1090	84.10.029	Marino centrifugal pumps	Free*	Free*	1
DN	C1092	84.22.009	Stands for drills	Free*	Free*	1
DN	C1093	84.24.051	Disc's, when declared by an importer that they will be sold only to a manufacturer for use by him in making harrows, (not being harrows designed for use solely with garden tractors)	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C1095	84.40.011	Kanneglesser shirt folding table, model L.T. 5/P	Free*	Free	1
DN	C1096	84.56.009	Alpine multiplex laboratory zigzag classifier used in preparatory separation, fractioning grain size analysis	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C1098	84.61.021	FA-400 casing valve	Free*		
DN	C1100	84.65.009	Rotary unions	Free*	Free*	1
DN	C1003	85.12.011	Ego cast disc elements	Free*	Free*	1
DN	C1104	85.14.039	Metrotech 200L water leak detector	Free*	Free*	· 1
DN	C1109	90.09.001	Sand slide and filmstrip projectors, when imported: (1) by a school, college or university for use by that school, college or university and not for resale; or	Free*	Free*	3
			(2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or universities that they will remain the prop-			
			erty of the school, college or university and will not be sold or other- wise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff			
DN	C1111	90.24.011	Deadweight gauges	Free*		
DN	Čiiii	90.24.011	Dewpoint testers	Free*		
DN	C1109	90.24.011	Thermostats, bellows type, peculair to use with petrol, diesel and gas fuel engines	Free*		•
DN	C1110	90.24.011	Westfalia flow constrictor	Free*		
DN .	C1108	90.26.011	Sprague high pressure (172.4 kPa) gas meters, positive displacement type, models 400, 675 and 1000)	Free*	Free	9
DN	C1114	97.07.009	Hooks or jigs for squid fishing	Free*	Free*	9
DN	Č1115	97.07.009	SNK brand squid jigs	Free*	Free*	9
					gher rate of the Minister y case decide	•

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 26 July 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of July 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Energy, New Zealand Electricity Division-Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of \$20,000 or More

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted \$36,990.00

R. E. Piercy

K. D. McCOOL, General Manager.

Construction of Lake Waitaki, Memorial Lookout